Parsons

Parsons Constructors Inc.
100 West Walnut « Pasadena, California 91124 « (626) 440-3000 » Fax: {626) 440-2516

May 13, 2016

Tom Lemmon

Business Manager

San Diego County Building and Construction Trades Council
3737 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 202

San Diego, California 92108

Subject: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA)
PSA Pre-job Conference — Ramona Paving & Construction Corp.
Date of Event: Thursday May 19, 2016
Time: 11:30 AM - 1:00 PM
School Name: IDIQ, Asphalt Concrete Repairs
Project Description: Asphalt Concrete Repairs
Contract #: CP-16-0933-08
Contract Amount: $ 3,081,005.00

Dear Mr. Lemmon,

The Ramona Paving and Construction Corp. PSA Pre-job Conference for the Asphalt Concrete
Repairs, Paving and Seal/Coating IDIQ project is scheduled for the above date and time. The location
of the Pre-job Conference is at the following;

Facilities Planning And Construction Bldg.
4860 Ruffner Street

San Diego CA. 92111

Training Room A

Please distribute this notice to all of the trades. If you have any questions, please contact my office
at (858) 539-9811.

Rey Pedregon
SDUSD PSA Coordination Team
Parsons Constructors Inc.

cc:  George Harris III/SDUSD (gharris@sandi.net)
Robert Higdon/SDUSD (bhigdon@sandi.net.net)
David Machel/SDUSED (dinachek@sandi.net)
Karen Williams/SDUSD (kwilliams4(@sandinet.net)
Alma Banuelos/SDUSD (abanuelos@sandi.net)
Mike Magallanes/SW Carpenters (Michael@local1506.0rg)
G. Hubel/SW Carpenters (ghubel@swcarpenters.org)
Ellyn Moscowitz/Building Trades (Emoscowitz@Moscowitzlaw.Com)
Dan Sloan/Parsons (dan.sloan@parscens.com}



